Associates, to conduct a comprehensive assessment of the buildings owned by the County and to 

evaluate the condition and functionality of the buildings, identify areas for capital improvement, and 

develop a five (5) year Capital Improvement Plan, in an amount not to exceed three hundred 

seventy-eight thousand dollars ($378,000.00); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.6, the County can authorize contract 

modifications for professional services and extraordinary unspecifiable services, when the change is 

outside the original scope of activities of the original contract, provided that any change beyond the

[...]

original scope of activities shall be made by amendatory contract approved by the governing body; 

and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Engineer is now recommending that the Board authorize 

Contract Modification No. 1 for the contract with CME Associates, in the increased amount of three 

hundred fifty seven thousand dollars ($357,000.00) for tasks four, five, and six in relation to the 

facility assessment and five year capital improvement plan for county owned buildings, pursuant to 

the proposal, attached hereto and made part hereof; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No.

[...]

Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby authorizes Contract Modification 

No. 1 to CME Associates for tasks four, five, and six in relation to the facility assessment and five 

year capital improvement plan for county owned buildings, in the increased amount of three hundred 

fifty seven thousand dollars ($357,000.00), with a new total contract amount, as a result of the 

increase, in the amount of seven hundred thirty five thousand dollars forty-nine thousand seven 

hundred fifty dollars ($735,000.00), as recommended by the Passaic County Engineer.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official